01-30-2002



	DIA SURI SURI PRIN INDIS INDIS		Q03009	
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	ista attud alsitt ansist inditu indi (BD)	<i>r</i>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 1 1 1 9 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ir	65079			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	į.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Osamu UCHINO		NE CORPORATIO		
Shun NAKAMURA	10-1, Kyobash	i 1-Chome, Chuo-l	Ku, Tokyo, Japan	
1-24-07 JAN 24 2002 E				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks Yes	I No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
- Other				
Execution Date: November 19, 2001	Additional name	(s) & address(es) att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Execution Date: November 19, 2001   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
<u>.</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
09/985,848				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	er of applications a	and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3)	,	\$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.			ny underpayment in connection	
Suite 800		_	eposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged t	to deposit account	
	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
			-4880	
	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true a	nd correct and an	v attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	6 ,	•	19	
A. ( N. OU.)				
tom accordan	N 20 (67		January 24, 2002	
(John T. Callahan Reg	. No. 32,607		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks				
Box Assignment				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

01/29/2002 TDIA11 00000215 09985848 01 F0:581 40.00 DF

## **ASSIGNMENT**

-	WHEREAS, we, Osamu UCHINO and Shun NAKAMURA				
. 1	ha <sup>Ve</sup> _ invented certain new and useful improvements in				
;	for which we have made application for Letters [I/we have made—or am/are about to make)  Patent of the United States of America;				
	AND WHEREAS,BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION				
	10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the				
	United States;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration o				
	to _us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedwe				
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sai  BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION				
	our entire  * right, title, and interest in and to the said invention				
	as fully set forth and described in the:				
ete pplica rding					
	· · · · · · ·				
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidBRIDGESTONE CORPORATION				
	for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the terr				
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b				
	had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix seal seal.				
	Tokyo, Japan this 19th day of November , A.D. 48 200				
	Osamu UCHINO Shun Makamura (SEAI Witnesses:				
	Illia III and				
	Honko Konda				

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012464 FRAME: 0339**